PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki HASE	11/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYPLASTICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	18-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12306792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: teh@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHD-1226-125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Davidson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022032 FRAME: 0927

Ü	1	1)	.)-	7
		÷	. 1	€,

				Case No		
		ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS				
	_	iroyuki HASE				
(Inven	ıtors)					
(Assig	h	onsiderations paid	to each of the undersigned n, transfer and set over to	ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable , the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
(Addr				280 Janan		
(Title)	(I th a	18-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8280, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as Polyacetal resin composition				
` '	fc p - o	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No, on				
			cknowledges an obligation o e the invention was made.	f assignment of this invention to said		
and al deem	ation or al so to exec necessar s or provis	ny interference wh cute separate assi y or expedient and	ich may be declared and an ignments in connection with I further to perform any act w	locuments necessary in connection with the y continuing or divisional applications thereof such applications as the Assignee may which may be necessary in connection with tion of Industrial Property or similar		
of a va		dersigned agree(s I States patent to		cts which may be necessary to obtain a grant		
contin coven	l Letters F uing appli ants that	Patent of the Unite cations thereof to ne has (they have	d States resulting from said the said Assignee, as Assig	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any application or any division or divisions or nee of the entire interest, and hereby the interest herein assigned, and that he has the in conflict herewith.		
rules o	ssignment of the Unit SNEE'S a	any further identi ed States Patent ttorneys Nixon & \	fication which may be neces Office for recordation of this	VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on sary or desirable in order to comply with the document. It is understood and agreed that ented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to		
signat	In witne ure(s).	ess whereof, exect	uted by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
Date	Nov.	25, 2008	Signature of inventor	HUOZIÉR HASE		
Date			Signature of inventor	THIOYUKI TIAOL		
Date			organization inventor			
Date			Signature of inventor			
Witne	ssed by:	<u> </u>	1 / L	Date November 25, 2008		

264637

Date November 25, 2008

Witnessed by:

Tomoko Miromi

Tomoko MITOMI